HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
May 10, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 69-70
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Brian Boquist

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 804 — Public Hearing & Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
69A 003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:09 p.m.
SB 804 — PUBLIC HEARING

014 Larry Harvey, Pac/West Communications (EXHIBIT A)

021 Molly Schaefer, Farmer, Oregon (EXHIBIT B)

066 Rep. Macpherson

078 Schaefer

082 Chair Roblan

097 Rep. Macpherson

104 Schaefer

108 Chair Roblan

111 Harvey

113 Chair Roblan

117 Schaefer

119 Rep. Maurer

127 Chair Roblan

132 Rep. Maurer
69A 133 Chair Roblan

136 Schaefer

162 Harvey

171 Rep. Clem

175 Chair Roblan

183 Rep. Clem

186 Chair Roblan

198 John Turner, Oregon Resident



70A

SB 804 — WORK SESSION

284
319

326
330
420
423
004
008
019
021
023
033
049
052
054
056
063
069
087
089
100
110
115
126
137
140

70A

147

151
154

157
161
176
184
190
201
210
214
222

Chair Roblan
Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife

Chair Roblan
Elicker

Chair Roblan
Elicker

Chair Roblan
Elicker

Chair Roblan
Elicker

Chair Roblan
Elicker

Chair Roblan
Elicker

Chair Roblan
Elicker

Chair Roblan
Bill Cooke, Oregon Department of Justice
Chair Roblan
Cooke

Elicker

Chair Roblan
Cooke

Rep. Macpherson
Rep. Dingfelder
Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Dingfelder moves to ADOPT SB 804-1
amendments dated 4/18/07. (EXHIBIT C)

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Roblan hearing no objection declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Dingfelder moves SB 804A to the floor with
a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Rep. Dingfelder

Chair Roblan

Rep. Maurer

Chair Roblan

Rep. P. Smith

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 4-2-1

AYE: 4 - Clem, Dingfelder, Macpherson, Roblan

NAY: 2 - Maurer, Smith P.

EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. MACPHERSON will lead discussion on the floor.



223
226
227
229

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Roblan

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Macpherson

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 3:57 p.m.

A. SB 804, written testimony, Larry Harvey, 2 pp
B. SB 804, written testimony, Molly Schaefer, 1 p
C. SB 804, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p



