HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

May 10, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 69 - 70

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair Rep. Jackie Dingfelder Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Ron Maurer
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Brian Boquist
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 804 – Public Hearing & Work Session
---------------------------	--

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:09 p.m.
IC HEARING	
014	Larry Harvey, Pac/West Communications (EXHIBIT A)
021	Molly Schaefer, Farmer, Oregon (EXHIBIT B)
066	Rep. Macpherson
078	Schaefer
082	Chair Roblan
097	Rep. Macpherson
104	Schaefer
108	Chair Roblan
111	Harvey
113	Chair Roblan
117	Schaefer
119	Rep. Maurer
127	Chair Roblan
132	Rep. Maurer
133	Chair Roblan
136	Schaefer
162	Harvey
171	Rep. Clem
175	Chair Roblan
183	Rep. Clem
186	Chair Roblan
198	John Turner, Oregon Resident
	NUMBER 003 IC HEARING 014 021 066 078 082 097 104 108 111 113 117 119 127 132 133 136 162 171 175 183 186

	284	Chair Roblan
	319	Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and
		Wildlife
	326	Chair Roblan
	330	Elicker
	420	Chair Roblan
	423	Elicker
70A	004	Chair Roblan
	008	Elicker
	019	Chair Roblan
	021	Elicker
	023	Chair Roblan
	033	Elicker
	049	Chair Roblan
	052	Elicker
	054	Chair Roblan
	056	Elicker
	063	Chair Roblan
	069	Bill Cooke, Oregon Department of Justice
	087	Chair Roblan
	089	Cooke
	100	Elicker
	110	Chair Roblan
	115	Cooke
	126	Rep. Macpherson
	137	Rep. Dingfelder
	140	Chair Roblan
SR 804 – W	ORK SESSION	
5004 11	147	MOTION: Rep. Dingfelder moves to ADOPT SB 804-1
		amendments dated 4/18/07. (EXHIBIT C)
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 – Boquist
70A		Chair Roblan hearing no objection declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	151	Chair Roblan
	154	MOTION: Rep. Dingfelder moves SB 804A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	157	Chair Roblan
	161	Rep. Clem
	176	Rep. Dingfelder
	184	Chair Roblan
	190	Rep. Maurer
	201	Chair Roblan
	210	Rep. P. Smith
	214	Chair Roblan
	222	VOTE: 4-2-1
		AYE: 4 - Clem, Dingfelder, Macpherson, Roblan
		NAY: 2 - Maurer, Smith P.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Boquist
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. MACPHERSON will lead discussion on the floor.

223	Chair Roblan
226	Rep. Dingfelder
227	Rep. Macpherson
229	Chair Roblan
	Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 3:57 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 804, written testimony, Larry Harvey, 2 pp
 B. SB 804, written testimony, Molly Schaefer, 1 p
 C. SB 804, -1 amendments, Staff, 1 p